2100, 2200, 4100, 6200 and
MPB Series Top Mount Drive
Package for Heavy Load 90°
Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors
Installation, Maintenance & Parts Manual
For other service manuals visit our website at:
DORNER MFG. CORP. INSIDE THE USA OUTSIDE THE USA

N = no reversing switch
R = with reversing switch (115V, 1 phase only)
Single Phase Three Phase DC Variable Speed VFD Variable Speed
Output Power 0.50 hp (0.37 kw)
Input Voltage 115 VAC 208– 230 / 460 VAC 90 VDC 230 VAC
Input Frequency 60 Hz N/A 10 – 60 Hz
Input Current 7.4 Amperes  2.1 – 2/ 1 Amperes 5.0 Amperes 1.6 Amperes
Motor RPM 1725 2500 1725
Gearmotor Ratios 5:1, 10:1, 20:1, 40:1, 60:1
Frame Size NEMA 56C
Motor Type Totally enclosed, Fan-cooled
Gearmotors Belt Speed
Drive Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb  N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060HS4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 270 30.5 6 1.7 22 32
32M060HS4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 270 30.5 8 2.4 32 32
32M060HS4(vp)F(n) 60:1 29 270 30.5 12 3.7 48 32
32M040HS4(vp)F(n) 40:1 43 247 27.9 12 3.7 32 32
32M040HS4(vp)F(n) 40:1 43 247 27.9 18 5.5 48 32
32M020HS4(vp)F(n) 20:1 86 90 10.2 25 7.6 32 32
32M020HS4(vp)F(n) 20:1 86 90 10.2 37 11.3 48 32
32M010HS4(vp)F(n) 10:1 173 45 5.1 49 14.9 32 32
32M010HS4(vp)F(n) 10:1 173 45 5.1 74 22.6 48 32
32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 25 2.8 99 30.2 32 32
32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 25 2.8 148 45.1 48 32
32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 25 2.8 169 51.5 48 28
32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 25 2.8 197 60.0 44 22
32M005HS4(vp)F(n) 5:1 345 25 2.8 215 65.5 48 22

2100, 2200, 4100, 6200 and MPB Series Top Mount Drive Package for Heavy Load 90° Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors
Specifications
Table 5: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° VFD Gearmotors on
2100, 4100 and 6200 Series Conveyors
* At 60 Hz
Table 6: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° VFD Gearmotors on
2200 Series Conveyors (Excluding Gang Drive)
* At 60 Hz
Table 7: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° VFD Gearmotors on
MPB Series Conveyors
* At 60 Hz
Gearmotors* Belt Speed
Drive Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb  N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060HS423EN 60:1 29 226 35.5 0.6−5.6 0.2−1.7 22 32
32M060HS423EN 60:1 29 226 35.5 0.8−8.2 0.3−2.5 32 32
32M040HS423EN 40:1 43 247 27.9 1.2−12 0.4−3.8 28 28
32M020HS423EN 20:1 86 248 27.9 2.5−25 0.8−7.5 32 32
32M010HS423EN 10:1 173 156 17.6 4.9−49 1.5−15 32 32
32M005HS423EN 5:1 345 81 9.1 9.9−99 3−30 32 32
32M005HS423EN 5:1 345 81 9.1 14−148 4.5−45 48 32
32M005HS423EN 5:1 345 58 6.5 19−197 6−60 44 22
32M005HS423EN 5:1 345 58 6.5 24−249 7.6−76 48 19
Gearmotors* Belt Speed

32M005HS423EN 5:1 345 58 6.5 23−234 7.1−71 28 28
851-280 Rev. H 7 Dorner Mfg. Corp.
2100, 2200, 4100, 6200 and MPB Series Top Mount Drive Package for Heavy Load 90° Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors
Specifications
Table 8: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° DC Gearmotors on
2100, 2200 (Gang Drive), 4100 and 6200 Series Conveyors
Table 9: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° DC Gearmotors on
2200 Series Conveyors (Excluding Gang Drive)
Table 10: Belt Speeds for Heavy Load Variable Speed 90° DC Gearmotors on
MPB Series Conveyors
* = Cleated and Sidewall Cleated belts operate at a maximum of 150 Ft/min (45.7 m/min)
Gearmotors* Belt Speed
Drive Pulley
Driven
PulleyPart Number Gear Ratio RPM In-lb  N-m Ft/min M/min
32M060PSD3DEN 60:1 42 270 30.5 1.0−8.2 0.3−2.5 22 32
32M060PSD3DEN 60:1 42 270 30.5 1.4−12 0.4−3.6 32 32
32M040PSD3DEN 40:1 63 215 24.3 2.1−18 0.7−5.4 32 32
32M020PSD3DEN 20:1 125 90 10.2 4.3−36 1.3−11 32 32
32M010PSD3DEN 10:1 250 72 8.1 9−71 2.6−22 32 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 17−143 5.2−43 32 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 26−214 7.8−65 48 32
32M005PSD3DEN 5:1 500 25 2.8 29−245 9.0−75 48 28
Gearmotors* Belt Speed
Drive Pulley

3
2
54
1
Item Part No  Part Description
1 62MH411FN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase, non−reversing
62MH411FR Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 115/230 Volts,
60 Hz, 1-Phase, reversing
62MHD9DEN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 90 Volts DC
32MS423EN Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw) 230V, 10– 60Hz,
Inverter Duty, 3 Phase
62MH423 Motor, 0.5 hp (0.37 Kw)208−230/460
Volts, 60 Hz, 3-Phase
2 32M005HS Gear Reducer, 5:1, 56C
32M010HS Gear Reducer, 10:1, 56C
32M020HS Gear Reducer, 20:1, 56C
32M040HS Gear Reducer, 40:1, 56C
32M060HS Gear Reducer, 60:1, 56C
2
1
Dorner Mfg. Corp. 22 851-280 Rev. H
2100, 2200, 4100, 6200 and MPB Series Top Mount Drive Package for Heavy Load 90° Industrial 60 Hz Gearmotors